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Dates for your diary: 

Friday 31st March – SRFA chocolate mufti/tombola  
Monday 3rd April – Monday 17th April – Easter holidays 
Tuesday 18th April – Children back to school 
W/B Monday 24th April – Parent’s Evenings for EYU, Yrs 1, 2, 3, 4 & 6 
Monday 1st May – SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 
W/B Monday 1st May – Parent’s Evenings for Yr 5  
W/B Monday 8th May – SATs week 
Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half term 
Monday 5th June – SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 
Tuesday 13th June – Sports Day – details to follow 
Wednesday 14th June – Brickfields – details to follow  
Wednesday 21st June – Early Years Unit Pennywell Farm Visit – details to follow 
Thursday 22nd – Friday 23rd June – Yr 4 residential – details to follow 
Thursday 29th – Friday 30th June – Yr 3 sleepover – details to follow 
Tuesday 4th July – Reserve Sports Day 
Tuesday 11th July – Early Years Unit Sports Day – 1.45pm 

 

 
Bye Mrs Chance! 

 
Welcome to our final newsletter this term, we are all looking forward to a break and hopefully, some 
sunny weather! 
 
We have to bid a fond farewell to Mrs Chance who is retiring next Friday after 26, yes 26, years of loyal 
service with Stuart Road Primary. We wish her all the best for her retirement and hope she enjoys the 
time with her granddaughters and has many sunny holidays!  
 
Next Friday is our Easter chocolate tombola.  Please come to school in mufti in exchange for a donation 
of chocolate or an Easter egg. 
 
The Easter chocolate tombola is for the children only and will be held during school time.  Tickets are 
priced at 50p each and everyone is a guaranteed winner!   
 
The after school clubs are changing after the Easter break so keep an eye open for the new forms 
which will be sent home with the children soon.  The new clubs will start the week beginning 1st May. 
 
Don’t forget that the lunch menu also changes and the price increase comes into effect. So now, for a 
lunch it will cost £2.10 per day or £10.50 per week.  Lunch vouchers are available Monday or 
Wednesday mornings. 
 
 
Parent’s Evenings 
 
Parent’s Evenings for Foundation, Year 1, 2, 3, 4 and 6 will be on Monday 24th, Tuesday 25th and 
Wednesday 26th April.  The window to book appointments will open at 9am on Monday 27th March at 
9am.  For parents of Nursery children, please speak to Mr Chan to book your appointment time. 
 
Year 5’s Parent’s Evenings are being held in May as they are on their residential to Great Potheridge 
House when the others are being held.  Their window to book slots opens on Monday 21st April until 
Friday 28th April. 
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How to book Parent’s Evening using E-Schools 

 
1. Visit www.stuartroad.org and click on the green login button in the top right hand corner.  Login 

using your Eschools username and password. 

 
 

2. Click on the blue Parent’s Evening tab. 

 
 

3. Then click on the toolbar for your child’s class. 

 
 

4. Click on your child’s name. 

 

5. Then click on the blue book/view button to book your slot. 

 

 
 
 
 

http://www.stuartroad.org/
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